

PS&E JOB NO : 04X320 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006982 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2366

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2005

HWY : SR 005,432,433  
 TITLE : SR 432  
 OREGON WAY TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X320  
 PROJECT : , IM-NH-9999(427)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-2.89 %
			200,000.00	194,225.00	-5,775.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB				
	80.0000	L.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %
			400.00	800.00	400.00
3	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB				
	110.0000	L.F.	7.5000	5.0000	-33.33 %
			825.00	550.00	-275.00
4	REMOVE CURB FOR ADA RAMPS				
	160.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %
			1,600.00	800.00	-800.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL				
	164.0000	L.F.	5.0000	3.4000	-32.00 %
			820.00	557.60	-262.40
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR				
	6.0000	EACH	200.0000	160.0000	-20.00 %
			1,200.00	960.00	-240.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST				
	580.0000	EACH	4.0500	2.1500	-46.91 %
			2,349.00	1,247.00	-1,102.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING				
	7.0000	EACH	60.0000	26.0000	-56.67 %
			420.00	182.00	-238.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE				
	950.0000	S.F.	2.0000	0.8200	-59.00 %
			1,900.00	779.00	-1,121.00
10	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER				
	50.0000	HUND	85.0000	48.0000	-43.53 %
			4,250.00	2,400.00	-1,850.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X320 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006982 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2366

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2005

HWY : SR 005,432,433  
 TITLE : SR 432  
 OREGON WAY TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X320  
 PROJECT : , IM-NH-9999(427)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1004.0000	S.Y.	12.0000 12,048.00	18.5000 18,574.00	54.17 % 6,526.00
STORM SEWER					
12	CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	2,900.0000 2,900.00	1,750.0000 1,750.00	-39.66 % -1,150.00
SURFACING					
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 142.0000	TON	27.0000 3,834.00	27.0000 3,834.00	0.00 % 0.00
14	SHOULDER FINISHING 4.5000	MI.	2,050.0000 9,225.00	2,600.0000 11,700.00	26.83 % 2,475.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
15	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 12.0000	TON	300.0000 3,600.00	425.0000 5,100.00	41.67 % 1,500.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
16	CRACK SEALING	EST.	24,800.00	24,800.00	0.00 %
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 140210.0000	S.Y.	2.0000 280,420.00	2.6000 364,546.00	30.00 % 84,126.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/02/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:51

PS&E JOB NO : 04X320 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 006982 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2366

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2005  
AWARDED ON : May 23 2005

HWY : SR 005,432,433  
TITLE : SR 432  
OREGON WAY TO I-5 PAVING  
04X320  
PROJECT : , IM-NH-9999(427)  
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
500 TENNANT WAY  
98632-2449  
LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
18	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 230.0000	TON	60.0000 13,800.00	48.0000 11,040.00	-20.00 % -2,760.00
19	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG PG 70-22 416.0000	TON	65.0000 27,040.00	86.0000 35,776.00	32.31 % 8,736.00
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 19470.0000	TON	50.0000 973,500.00	46.5000 905,355.00	-7.00 % -68,145.00
21	HMA CL. 3/4 IN. PG 70-22 5900.0000	TON	50.0000 295,000.00	47.4500 279,955.00	-5.10 % -15,045.00
22	COMMERCIAL HMA 29.0000	TON	100.0000 2,900.00	115.0000 3,335.00	15.00 % 435.00
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		34,070.00	34,070.00	0.00 %
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		22,720.00	22,720.00	0.00 %
25	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-7.00	-7.00	0.00 %
26	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 135.0000	L.F.	7.0000 945.00	40.0000 5,400.00	471.43 % 4,455.00
27	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC		11,400.00	11,400.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04X320 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006982 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2366

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2005

HWY : SR 005,432,433  
 TITLE : SR 432  
 OREGON WAY TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X320  
 PROJECT : , IM-NH-9999(427)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	ESC LEAD				
	18.0000	DAY	100.0000	190.0000	90.00 %
			1,800.00	3,420.00	1,620.00
29	INLET PROTECTION				
	95.0000	EACH	65.0000	100.0000	53.85 %
			6,175.00	9,500.00	3,325.00
30	SILT FENCE				
	350.0000	L.F.	4.0000	6.0000	50.00 %
			1,400.00	2,100.00	700.00
31	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %
32	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	4630.0000	L.F.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %
			9,260.00	13,890.00	4,630.00
33	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND				
	200.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00
TRAFFIC					
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB				
	80.0000	L.F.	18.0000	17.5000	-2.78 %
			1,440.00	1,400.00	-40.00
35	EXTRUDED CURB				
	110.0000	L.F.	16.0000	8.8500	-44.69 %
			1,760.00	973.50	-786.50
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	36.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.6000	3.00 %
			720.00	741.60	21.60
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	3.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,720.0000	-14.00 %
			6,000.00	5,160.00	-840.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04X320 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006982 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2366

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2005

HWY : SR 005,432,433  
 TITLE : SR 432  
 OREGON WAY TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X320  
 PROJECT : , IM-NH-9999(427)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,070.0000 4,140.00	3.50 % 140.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	570.0000 570.00	14.00 % 70.00
40	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 50.0000	L.F.	15.0000 750.00	14.1500 707.50	-5.67 % -42.50
41	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 350.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,750.00	4.0500 1,417.50	-19.00 % -332.50
42	NESTED BEAM GUARDRAIL 14.0000	EACH	187.5000 2,625.00	215.0000 3,010.00	14.67 % 385.00
43	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 57.0000	L.F.	45.0000 2,565.00	37.1000 2,114.70	-17.56 % -450.30
44	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER 2155.0000	L.F.	5.0500 10,882.75	5.8000 12,499.00	14.85 % 1,616.25
45	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	25,000.0000 25,000.00	2,930.0000 2,930.00	-88.28 % -22,070.00
46	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 3.0000	EACH	4,375.0000 13,125.00	4,000.0000 12,000.00	-8.57 % -1,125.00
47	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 180.0000	HR	36.0000 6,480.00	44.0000 7,920.00	22.22 % 1,440.00
48	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 04X320 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006982 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2366

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2005

HWY : SR 005,432,433  
 TITLE : SR 432  
 OREGON WAY TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X320  
 PROJECT : , IM-NH-9999(427)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
49	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 640.0000	EACH	25.0000 16,000.00	23.5000 15,040.00	-6.00 % -960.00
50	PAINT LINE 120540.0000	L.F.	0.0800 9,643.20	0.0700 8,437.80	-12.50 % -1,205.40
51	PLASTIC LINE 30060.0000	L.F.	0.5000 15,030.00	0.1900 5,711.40	-62.00 % -9,318.60
52	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 37620.0000	L.F.	0.6000 22,572.00	0.2100 7,900.20	-65.00 % -14,671.80
53	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 15600.0000	L.F.	1.0000 15,600.00	0.4900 7,644.00	-51.00 % -7,956.00
54	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1360.0000	S.F.	2.5000 3,400.00	1.4500 1,972.00	-42.00 % -1,428.00
55	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1030.0000	L.F.	3.6000 3,708.00	2.1900 2,255.70	-39.17 % -1,452.30
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 32.0000	EACH	70.0000 2,240.00	35.0000 1,120.00	-50.00 % -1,120.00
57	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 8.0000	EACH	300.0000 2,400.00	319.0000 2,552.00	6.33 % 152.00
58	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 135.0000	EACH	20.0000 2,700.00	9.7200 1,312.20	-51.40 % -1,387.80
59	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 4.3000	HUND	270.0000 1,161.00	119.0000 511.70	-55.93 % -649.30

PS&E JOB NO : 04X320 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006982 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2366

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2005  
 AWARDED ON : May 23 2005

HWY : SR 005,432,433  
 TITLE : SR 432  
 OREGON WAY TO I-5 PAVING  
 04X320  
 PROJECT : , IM-NH-9999(427)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
 500 TENNANT WAY  
 98632-2449  
 LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
60	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 17.8000	HUND	250.0000 4,450.00	270.0000 4,806.00	8.00 % 356.00
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 66990.0000	L.F.	0.1100 7,368.90	0.1100 7,368.90	0.00 % 0.00
62	DETECTABLE WARNING PATTERN 224.0000	S.F.	30.0000 6,720.00	37.0000 8,288.00	23.33 % 1,568.00
63	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		2,400.00	1,165.00	-51.46 % -1,235.00
64	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION L.S.		7,000.00	11,820.00	68.86 % 4,820.00
65	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM MODIFICATIONS L.S.		33,490.00	37,800.00	12.87 % 4,310.00
66	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 140.0000	HR	7.0000 980.00	15.0000 2,100.00	114.29 % 1,120.00
67	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 7.0000	EACH	4,250.0000 29,750.00	4,000.0000 28,000.00	-5.88 % -1,750.00
68	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 5510.0000	HR	5.5000 30,305.00	2.0000 11,020.00	-63.64 % -19,285.00
69	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		38,620.00	16,500.00	-57.28 % -22,120.00
70	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 1100.0000	HR	35.0000 38,500.00	44.0000 48,400.00	25.71 % 9,900.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/02/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:51

PS&E JOB NO : 04X320 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 006982 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2366

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2005  
AWARDED ON : May 23 2005

HWY : SR 005,432,433  
TITLE : SR 432  
OREGON WAY TO I-5 PAVING  
04X320  
PROJECT : , IM-NH-9999(427)  
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
500 TENNANT WAY  
98632-2449  
LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
71	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	780.0000	HR	35.0000	44.0000	25.71 %
			27,300.00	34,320.00	7,020.00
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			185.71 %
			14,000.00	40,000.00	26,000.00
73	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	470.0000	S.F.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %
			7,050.00	11,750.00	4,700.00
OTHER ITEMS					
74	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	9.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %
			540.00	450.00	-90.00
75	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	44.0000	S.F.	10.0000	25.0000	150.00 %
			440.00	1,100.00	660.00
76	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL				
	7.0000	C.Y.	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %
			1,050.00	1,400.00	350.00
77	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	22.0000	EACH	150.0000	225.0000	50.00 %
			3,300.00	4,950.00	1,650.00
78	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	1.0000	EACH	500.0000	550.0000	10.00 %
			500.00	550.00	50.00
79	REPLACE VALVE BOX				
	13.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	200.0000	-80.00 %
			13,000.00	2,600.00	-10,400.00
80	FORCE ACCOUNT ADA RAMPS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			6,000.00	6,000.00	



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/02/2005

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 09:51

PS&E JOB NO : 04X320 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 006982 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL2366

BIDS OPENED ON : May 18 2005  
AWARDED ON : May 23 2005

HWY : SR 005,432,433  
TITLE : SR 432  
OREGON WAY TO I-5 PAVING  
04X320  
PROJECT : , IM-NH-9999(427)  
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES  
500 TENNANT WAY  
98632-2449  
LONGVIEW WA 986327372  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
81	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
	EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
82	MINOR CHANGE				
	CALC		-8.00	-8.00	0.00 %
83	SPCC PLAN				
	L.S.		1,500.00	2,500.00	66.67 %
					1,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,409,906.85</u>	<u>\$2,376,684.30</u>	-1.38%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,409,906.85</u>	<u>\$2,376,684.30</u>	-1.38%